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Repori of Filthy Shelter Stirs

Continued Fram Page B!

. open. The reguiators said that they

were niogitoring Alberta's Place (o
see if it required licensing.

In a recent interview, (he shelter's
owner, Daryl Evans, said thal he and
his staf [ were doing their best with a
highly troublesome segment of the
hoimele ss papulation, a group ol men
no one else wants.

City officials say they are under
pressure to move single nien out of
shelters because Mayor Michael R.
Bloamberg promised in 2004 o re-
duce the city's chronic homeless pop-
ulation by two-thirds. But they say
they are sending only men capable of
caring for themselves ta hames like
Alberta’s Place, mast of which they
called decent.

If they receive complaints aboul a
specific residence, they said, they
send out e-mail messages warning
the shellers nat to send any mare
men there. A warning has been sent
out about Alberta’s Place.

Bili Lienhard, the director of the
mental health project at the Urban
Justice Center, said that his argan-
ization was boping to pather enough
evidence for a lawsuit 1o demand
more constant regulation. He said Al-
berta's Place showed that whalever
the official desiznation, sick and vul-
nerable people end up in these
hames.

“These places lind residents by
wolling through the shelters and by
calling psychiatric wnits,” he said.
“The state knows about it. The city
nows  ahbout them. But because
there is such pressure to find housing
for these men, they have tured a
blind eye.™

Mr. Lienhard estimated that there
ware al least 30 of these homes in
New Yark, many of them owned by
people who have poor track records.

The Department of Health imemo,
for example, noted that Mr. Evans of
Alberta's Place "has a history ol ap-
erating cther unlicensed boarding
homes,” and thot at teast one was
closed by health autharities.

In a way, My. Evans did not dis-
agree. '"We are the lowest on the to-
tem poll” he said. “Qur primary
function is to 1oke undesirabies. We
take people who have been thrown
out of othar shelters because of their

T AR

R L by ) i
Robiest Solarik far The News York Thnes

An inspection at Alberta's Place in Brooklyn found filthy coenditions, including "bedbugs the size of roaches.”

behavior. We take certain type of cli-
ents that might require more help,
but 1 can't say 1 have any regrets
about taking them. For a lot of them
itwas a matter ol life and death.’”
Mr. Evans said that his shelter
does have bedbugs, but that at least

An ‘increasing pressure

on shelter residents to
take these placements,
site unseen.

he has been fighting themn with an ex-
terminator.

“*Atleast we are trying 1o do same-
thing about it,” he said. "As far as
cleaitliness, we deal with a very dilfi-
cult populatian, There are times
whenr a client makes a mess and we
are cleaning up behind.” .

He said he had nothing against be-
ing regulared.

The Department of Health said
that since these private homes do not
provide services 1o thase who are ton
mentaily or physically ifl to care for
themselves, they are not subject to
annual inspections. { enovgh com-
plaints are made about such a home,
the Department of Health might in-
vestigate and might act — but then
again, it might not.

“Each incidence is decided on a
case-by-case basis' said Jeflrey
Hammond, a spokesman for the De-
parumentol Health. “1f we received 2
complaint based on a public health
concern we would investigate.”

Mr. Hammond said that lousy and
dirty conditions could more likely be
the responsibility ol the city’s build-
ings and housing officials to investi-
gate.

Patrick Markee, a senior policy
analyst far the New York City Coali-
tion for the Homeless, said he wor-
ried that clients are ending up at the
private residences because the city
is inappropriately pressuring them
1o leave shelters,

“In the 1ast year, we have defi

nitely seen increasing pressure on
shelter residents to take these place-
ments, site unseen,” he said. "lIn
some instances, we've actually had
stall present in meetings where the
men were brow-beaten into taking a
piacement they didn"t want,”

He said same seriously ill men
ended up in these places because
they did not know enough to com-
plain.

Anthony Dash is one resident of Al
berta‘'s Place, He gave his age as 30
or 15, and said he has been homeless
since his father kicked him cut of
their apariment a few manihs ago.

While he said e had been at Al

berta's Place [or two weeks, his case
lile showed that he has been there
twa months. He said he agreed to go
there voluntarily because his coun-
selor at a city-runs shelter told him il
was nice,
Instead, he said, it was "very nas-
y."”
My. Dash said that he did nat get
enough te eat, and the bedbugs keps
him vy at night. "1 have litle nips all
over my arm,"” he said.
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LINDa GIBEBS

THe CiTy oF New York
OFFICE aF THE Mavyor
New Yorx, N.Y. 10067

DepuTy MAYOR FOR HEALTH aNp Human Seavices

May 21, 2007

Mary Brosnahan, Executive Director
Patrick Markes, Senior Poiicy Analyst
The Coalition for the Homeless

129 Fulton Street

New York, NY 10038

Dear Ms. Brosnahan and Mr. Markse:

This letler is written in rasponse to your April 2, 2007 letter toa Commissionars Lancaster,
Bonovan, Scoppetta and Frisden, raising concerns about the housing conditions of some clients
who were formerly residents in Maw York City's shelters. We thank yau for bringing these
concerns to the attention of the appropriate agencies. Each of lhe siles referred to in your letter
has been visited and we provide you this letter to make you aware of the City's response, White
the City agencies do not roulinely provide fesponses to non-tenant, third-party housing
complaints, we are daing so in this instance, and are algo providing you with information abaut
how complaints are generaily raviewed to improve aur collective abiillty to ensure the housing
safely of New Yorkers.

In some cases, the addresses you cited are aduit care faciliies which fali under the jurisdiction of
the New York State Department af Health (NYSDOH), When referring a client to an aduit cara
facility, the Depanment of Homsless Services' (DHS) policy is to follow the guidance of NYSDOH
as detailed in its unlicensed facility and referral suspsnsion registries. As you know, DHS has
instrucled its providars not to make referrals to uncertified or referral suspension facilities as
identified by NYSDOM, If you believe an adult cars facility is operating without a license or riol in
conformity with its license, tha appropriate action is to bring this facility to the aftention of
NYSDOH which has jurisdiction over sugh facilities,

Three City agencies - the Fira Department (FONY), the Department of Buildings (DOB) and the
Depatment of Housing Preservation and Develapment (HPD) — have responsibility for enforcing
life and safety laws, and rules and regulations serving all New York City residents, These
agencies are authorized to issue viclations and summonses la owners who have failad 3o meet
their responsiblities. The FDNY inspects buildings and enforcas comptiance with Fire Code
regufations, while the DO8 enforces the City's Building Code and the Zoning Resclution, HPD is
responsible for enforcing New York City Housing Maintenance Code and New York Stale Muitiple
Dwelling faws. Through their efforts and coordination, these agencies provide effective
machanisrs of review and enfercement to ensure the safely of the City's housing stock, Tenants
or advocates can trigger thase processes by calling 311, the central hotfine for City services, to
file 8 complaint if they believe 3 building or apzriment is occupied in violation of applicable laws or
regulations, or poses a threat to the health or safely of its tenanls, We appreciate your raising



with the agsncy commissioners your cancerns via latter, but wa also urge you and all New York
City residents to make full use of 311 in regisiering your concerns ang compiaints.

As mentioned at the outsel, each of the 32 sltes you listed was visited by the three agencies.
FONY, DCB and HPD corducled jeint inspections of 23 of the 32 sites listad in yaur letler, and
appropriate violations were cited. In one of these buitdings, 630 Falle Street in the Bronx, the City
found conditions resulting in the Issuance of a vacate order. in that inslance, we were axiramely
concernad to find that former shelter clients had been raferred to and ware Iiving in this building,
and we immediately informed cur providers that their referrals were not acceptable. For ning of
the sites, we were not able to gain entry to conduct inspections, These sites werg 199 Halsey
Street in Brooklyn, 737 Hancock Street in Broaokiyn, 780 Quincy Street in Brooklyn, 361 Vernon
Averwe in Brooklyn, 1137 Hancock Street in Brooklyn, 459 Miford Strest in Brooklyn, 434
Montauk Avenue in Brooklyn, 259 Sumpler Strest in Brooklyn and 158 Bement Avenue in Staten
[sland. They were each visited mutiple times, but the agencies were not able 1o access them. If
you have a client contact name and number o facilitale access, that information may enable the
agencies to follow up.

As a matter of routine moving forward, OHS wilt conlinue 1o instruct its providars not to refer
clients to housing listed on NYSDOH's unlicensed and referral suspenslon registries, and will
direct its providers not to refer shelter clients to buildings llsted on HPD's and DOB's respactive
websites that ars subject to a vacats order. |n addition, 0 ensure that clients wha are exiting
shelter understand how to file a complaint aboul their housing, DHS will provide them with a
“What You Should Knew” brochure summarizing the responsibilities of the City agencies as
outlined abave, and how to file a complaint if they believe their housing conditions pose a threal
to their or ofher tenants’ health or safety, or is being occupied in violation of epplicable lfaws and
regulations,

Finally, your letler also mantioned the possible misuss of public assistance grants by owners of
these facillies. Withaut any specific infarmation we are unable to take action but are very
concerned that such aflegatiens be given attention. We ask that you share any information you
have concerming such possible misuse with Carmmissioner Rose Gil Hearn, Department of
Invesilgation, at B0 Maider Lane, Naw York, NY, 10038, Again, we appreciate your bringing
these issues to our attention,

-Sincerkly,
s )
LindalGi EJ
ccr Dpnigl Doctoroff, Deputy Mayor
Robbert Doar, Commissionsr, HRA
se Gill Hearn, Commissioner, DOI
Robert V. Hess, Commlssicner, DHS
Palricia Lancaster, Commissioner, DOB

Shaun Donovan, Commisslaner, HPD
Nicholas Scoppetta, Commissioner, FONY



August 7, 2007

The Honorable Michael Bloomberg
Mayor, City of New York

City Hall

New York, New York 10007

Re: Homeless New Yorkers referred by the City to danserous, itleeal boarding houses

Mayor Bloomberg:

We write to express cur deep concern about the administration’s steadfast refusal to cease the harmful
practice of referring homeless New Yorkers — many of whom are living with mental and physical
disabilities - to iflegal boarding houses. Over the past year the City has referred an increasing number of
homeless adults to such dangerous housing, despite numerous warnings about hazardous conditions from
Coalition for the Homeless, elected officials, and community groups. As a result, hundreds of formerly-
homeless adults have been forced to live in overcrowded, unsafe, illegal dwellings, and many have been

forced back to shelters and the streets because the illegal boarding houses were found to have life-
threatening hazards and were ordered vacated.

If the City does not halt the referrals of homeless individuals to illegal boarding houses, it is only a matter
of time before vulnerable New Yorkers die or suffer terrible injuries in these dangercus dwellings.

In the past year dozens of homeless adults have been forced to flee from several illegal boarding houses
where they had been referred by City-administered shelters. In the past month alone, the New York City
Department of Buildings has issued vacate orders for two illegal boarding houses where the New York
City Department of Homeless Services had previously sent dozens of homeless adults:

806 East 169th Street, located in the Bronx, was ordered vacated on July ¥2th. The Department of
Buildings had cited the building’s owner with cperating an “illegal homeless shelter” and Fire
Department inspectors reportedly found serious fire safety hazards, More than 20 formerly-homeless

men, who had been refeired there by City-administered shelters, were forced once again into
homelessness.

+ 299 Sumpter Street, located in Brooklyn, partially coltapsed on Jufy 29th, forcing out more than 25
formerly-homeless indjviduals — including at least nine homeless men living with mentat iliness —
who had been placed there by the Department of Homeless Services. Even before Lhe collapse, City
inspectors had cited the building with dozens of serious code violations.

Before these tragic events, Coalition for the Homeless had warned City officials on numerous occasions,
bath in writing and in meetings, about the dangers at these specific buildings, as well a5 at other illegal
boarding houses. Nevertheless, New York City Department of Homeless Services officials continued to
allow referrals to these and other unsafe boarding houses. Deputy Mayor Linda Gibbs declared in a May
21st letter to the Coalition that both of these buildings had been “visited” by City agencies and deemed
acceptable for referrals from homeless shelters. (Enclosed please see copies of Deputy Mayor Gibbs’®
letter and the Coalition’s April 2nd letter to the City, to which it responds.)

QL2 TR 2000 [ ax 212 9041300 1129 Dften streat new vork, new york 10038 | wiww coslitiontorthehomealess ore



The two hazardous homes shuttered this past month are only the latest in a litany of dangerous, illegal
boarding houses where the City has been dumping homeless New Yorkers. These include the notorious
Alberta’s House, the subject of a September 2006 article in the New York Times describing horrendous
conditions for the formeriy-homeless and mentally-ill men placed there; and 592 Marcy Avenue in
Brocklyn, a building ordered vacated in March for posing an “Unminent danger to the life and safety of

the occupanis” and where the City had placed more than 25 homeless men, according to a New York
Daily News article. (Please see copies of both articles enclosed.)

It is undeniably clear that the City currently has inadequate safeguards to ensure that homeless New
Yorkers are not referred to unsafe, illegal housing like these boarding houses. Nevertheless, City officials
have refused to adopt policies that would protect homeless New Yorkers from being sent to such unsafe
dwellings. After the Coalition engaged in months of discussions and correspondence with City officials in
an attempt to address this problem, the Department of Homeless Services refused to develop any
safeguards ta prevent such inzpprepriate referrals, [n her May 2 st letter, Deputy Mayor Gibbs narrowed
the City’s policy to prohibiting referrals only to buildings with current vacate orders and to buildings
inctuded on a short “no-refer” list maintained by the New York State Department of Health, All other
shelter referrals — even to illegal boarding houses cited by City inspectors with dozens of the most severe
code violations and known to be operated by negligent owners — are permitted under the standard
described by Deputy Mayor Gibbs and Department of Homeless Services officials.

Unless the City introduces genuine safeguards to prevent such refesrals, it is only a matter of tine before

a formerly-homeless New Yorker is gravely injured ar killed in one or more of these unsafe, illegal
boarding houses,

[n closing, let us repeat our praise for the ambitious goal you outlined in 2004 to reduce homelessness in
New York City by twe-thirds over five vears. We strongly believe, as much now as we did then, that with
the right investments in permanent housing resources and the right policies, homelessness can indeed be
dramatically reduced. However, it is essential to recall that there is a right way to reduce New York City’s
homeless shelter population and a wrang way —and dumping vulnerable homeless adults into unsafe and
illegal boarding houses merely to achieve a reduction “target™ is certainly ihe wrong way.

As always, we are ready and available to work with you and City officials to craft policies that will
genuinely protect homeless New Yorkers from being placed in unsafe housing. However, absent some
change in the City’s current policies and practices regarding these referrals, we will regrettably have no
choice but to seek judicial refief in order to protect more homeless adults from harm. Thank you once

again for your aftention to this urgent matter.

Exgutive Director Senior Policy Analyst

Sincerely,

Enclosures

ce: Linda Gibbs, Deputy Mayor for Health and Human Services, Office of the Mayor
Paniel Doctoroff, Deputy Mayor for Economic Development and Rebuilding, Office of the
Mayor
Robert Hess, Commissioner, NYC Department of Homeless Services
Patricia Lancaster, Commissioner, NYC Departiment of Buildings
Nicholas Scoppetta, Commissioner, NYC Fire Department
Shaun Donovan, Commissioner, NYC Department of Housing Preservation and Development
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November 1, 2007

Patricia Lancaster, Commissioner Thomas Frieden, M.D., Commissioner

New York City Department of Buildings New York City Department of Health and Mental
280 Broadway, 7th Floor Hygiene

New York, NY 10007 125 Worth Street

New York, NY 10013
Shaun Donovan, Commissioner

New York City Department of Housing Preservation  Robert Hess, Commissioner

and Development New York City Department of Homeless Services
100 Gold Street 33 Beaver Street

New York, NY 10038 New York, NY 10004

Nicholas Scoppetta, Commissioner Robert Doar, Commissioner

New York City Fire Department New York City Human Resources Administration
9 Metrotech Center 180 Water Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201 New York, NY 10038

BY FACSIMILE AND MAIL

Re: Update on proliferation of illegal boarding houses for homeless adults

Commissioners Lancaster, Donovan, Scoppetta, Frieden, Hess, and Doar:

We write again to update you on the continuing problems of illegal boarding houses for homeless adults and
other low-income New Yorkers, many of them individuals living with menta! illness and other disabilities.

Since our April 2nd letter to your agencies, the number of illegal boarding houses in New York City has
grown significantly. Furthermore, it is clear that the proliferation of these illegal and unsafe dwellings is
driven by the City’s ongoing policy of referring homeless adults from the municipal shelter system to illegal

boarding houses. In shott, the actions of the Department of Homeless Services created an expanding market
for these illegal, unsafe dwellings.

Since we wrote to you in April about this worsening problem, at least four illegal boarding houses where the
City had placed homeless adults have been ordered vacated by City agencies:

* 630 Faile Street, located in the Bronx, a building where the City had placed dozens of homeless adults,
was ordered vacated in April, forcing the residents back into homelessness.

* 806 East 165th Street, located in the Bronx, was ordered vacated on July 12th. The Department of
Buildings had cited the building’s owner with operating an “illegal homeless shelter” and Fire
Depariment inspectors reportediy found serious fire safety hazards. More than 20 formerly-homeless

men, who bad been referred there by City-administered shelters, were forced once again into
hamelessness.

128 Fulton Street New York NY 10038 wyew coalitionforlhehomeless.org 212.864.5900 fax 212.984,1303



° 299 Sumpter Street, located in Brooklyn, partially collapsed on July 29th, forcing out more than 25
formerly-homeless individuals — including at [east nine homeless men living with mental illness — who
had been placed there by the Department of Homeless Services. Even before the collapse, City
inspectors had cited the building with dozens of serious code violations.

+ 1107 Putnam Avenue, also located in Brooklyn, was ordered vacated by the City in early September.

The City had placed numerous homeless adults, including individuals living with mental illness, in this
building.

Before these tragic events, Coalition for the Homeless had warned City officials on numerous occasions,
both in writing and in meetings, about the dangers at these specific buildings, as well as at other illegal
boarding houses and so-called “three-quarter houses™ (as shelter staff refer to them), As we have stated in
earlier correspondence, if the City does not halt the referrals of homeless individuals to iliepal boarding
houses and do more to protect the residents of existing unsafe buildings, it is only a matter of time before
vulnerable New Yorkers die or suffer terrible injuries in these dangerous dwellings.

Perhaps more troubling, it is clear that the City’s policy of referring homeless New Yorkers to fllegal
boarding houses has encouraged the unscrupulous operators of these buildings to expand the supply of illegal
boarding houses. Indeed, it is no exaggeration to say that the actions of the Department of Homeless
Services are creating a market for illegal boarding houses, and it is a growing market,

When we wrote to you in April, we were aware of 27 such buildings where the City was referring homeless
adults. Since that time, we have learned two dozen more illegal boarding houses. Many of them have
appeared only in recent months, and many of them were opened specifically to take advantage of referrals
from City-administered shelters. In fact, many of them were opened by the same unscrupulous operators of
existing illegal boarding houses.

On Wednesday October 17'", a Coalition for the Homeless staffer, Diana Olaizola, was visiting one of these
new “three-quarter houses,” a small two-family home illegally converted into a boarding house located at 23
Pine Street in Staten Island. Coincidentally, at that same time a van from the Wards Istand shelter complex
stopped in front of the building with around six homeless men inside. A few of the men were discharged
from the van, which apparently intended to leave them there, A shelter staff member who was also in the
van then recognized Ms. Olaizola, ordered the homeless men to get back in the van, and then ordered the
driver of the van to drive away. It seems clear that, if 23 Pine Street was indeed a legitimate and appropriate
housing resource for those homeless men, the shelter staff would not have needed to act so furtively.

Enclosed please find an updated list of 51 illegal boarding houses where the City has been referring homeless
individuals. We ask again that your agencies conduct immediate and thorough investigations of these
buildings and that you take appropriate enforcement actions where necessary, As we stated in out April
correspondence, we ask in particular that you lock far the following;

* Fire safety problems;

* Health hazards;

¢ Hazardous building conditions;

» Lack of services for residents living with disabilities;

» Fraudulent and illegal use of residents’ public benefits; and
» Lack of basie tenancy rights for residents.

Finally, we repeat our request that the City immediately halt referrals of homeless New Yorkers to illegal
boarding houses, and that the City institute safeguards to ensure that homeless adults are sent to safe,
appropriate, and legal housing,



[€ you have any questions, please feel free to contact either Patrick Markee at 212.776.2004 or Lindsey
Davis at 212-776-2012. Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

Sincerely,

rosnahan Pétrick Markee

Mary

Executive Director Senior Policy Analyst

Enclosures

ca:

Daniel Doctoroff, Deputy Mayor, Office of the Mayor

Linda Gibbs, Deputy Mayor, Office of the Mayor

Kristen Proud, Office of Governor Ellict Spitzer

Dennis Whalen, Deputy Secretary for Health, Office of Governor Elljot Spitzer .
Joe Baker, Assistant Deputy Secretary for Health and Human Services, Office of Governar Elliot Spitzer
Michael Seereiter, Office of Governor Elliot Spitzer

David Hansell, NYS Office of Temporary Disability Assistance

Gary O’Brien, NYS Commission on the Quality of Care and Ad vocacy for Persons with Disabilities
Michael Hogan, NYS Office of Mental Health

Richard Daines, NYS Department of Health

Karen Carpenter- Palumbo, NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services
Richard Gettfried, NYS Assembly - Chair, Health Committee

Keith Wright, NYS Assembly - Chair, Social Services Committee

leffrey Dinawitz, NYS Assembly- Chair, Aging Committee

Peter Rivera, NYS Assembly- Chair, Mental Health Committee

Vito Lopez, NYS Assembly- Chair, Housing Commitlee

Kemp Hannon, NYS Senate- Chair, Health Commitiee

Carl Kruger, NYS Senate — Chair, Social Services Committee

Martin Golden, N'YS Senate- Chair, Aging

Thomas Morahan, N'YS Senate- Chair, Mental Health Committee

John Bonacic, NYS Senate — Chair, Housing Cammittee
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COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Violation No. 34573799/
QF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
wa AR Firsl nama (or entity n;m} / Last naw

AR S 4w/ - 78 200) 4T

el oAk Humber and sireal ; City - ‘ ' Stale Zip coda
SN |2 ¥ > Verwon] frgash |TBReyn Vil 0at

Number and sireet [Cily ISiale IZiD code |

Additional mailing 1o be sent (agent, care of, other):

:é%{ 3 First name I Lasl name ICompany

Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations

Place of occurrence - Boro Dals at viclatign Type Disl. [ Code Mo, ‘
297 Sumeral. SAAAS | RE |o¥ 173 ol A RS A Xy
Construction typa Mo. of stories Block Lot Occupangy al ime of inspaction Basis of violation
7 = 7S04 170 (SRS S HAL s Hode 3 an /2%

Based upon the inspection of the premises andfor records of the Department, the undersignec( has deterrined thal you are in violation of the sections p!’raw
cited below, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYG Administrative Code, and the Zoning Resciulion.

Abazarsous | 0 socnd ferse
[35/-4— 27127 /514/01//@6 wi :"4,14'/&/7'74»/4/ Ck r st 0 An
BYICD /0l /B e, AN oTaTS -
LT A X 7J/§4€/0/L ’ﬁé»f/m/c/“ ST ARt

S AN BN AT L Z)/J“/?A%;:?#//b W ) 7R A
AR Dol XS4~ p R ons Bilk ot
Ta/ ANz /" gor— 0 farrsl 1/, 0u 29 —¢
ALO R [ 2on/ TR CRACK . S7ucco Sofgr , /o orer AS
KoorF Lsn/iE Ao S ANIE Sate /?4’ O o~
WMM}T’ ~
remesy: CORRECT™ V/10tgasnd & COMD y7o0n" J 7D M7 A K )
X741 OrL 73ewier> s/ & G me ¢ ’

Computer No./ Provision N " .
Infraction Cova of law Violating conditions observed

L] faa-125,1 {elti)
The Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these cenditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Per day penally for violation of section 27-118.1 x unils added,

Resolution options Hearing information -

CURE _‘[ / /ﬂ if the Certificale of Correction (for a “cure”) is not received by the dale indicated to the left or is nat
DATE / /—?—' approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDQUS OR SECOND
OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

At the hearing, you have the option to
contest or admit the violation. If a
“cure date” appears in the box above, Hearing date Ldé o y e 7| atMD:SO AM [0 1:30 PM OO Other
you have the additional option to admit
tha violation and cerlify correction by | Environmental Gontrol Board hearing locations:

the cure date, resulting in a finding ¢f {3 Queens, (718} 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenue, fst i,

“in violation” but no hearing or penalty. |23 Manhartan, (212) 361-1400 - &6 John Street, 10th {1,

Also, depending on the type of viela- ‘dﬂ:qklym {71B) B75-7428 - 233 Schermerhorm Streat, 111h .
tion, yeu may be eligibie to accepta ~ [ Bronx, (718) 579-6B44 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, 6th fl
stipulation. For mare information, see | Stalen fsland, (212) 361-1400 - 350 St. Marks Place, 1st fi,
reverse side of the yeilow copy of the Proceedings will be held under authority of the NYC Charter section 1404 and rules promuigated thereunder al

Notice of Violation and Hearing”. 15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your apporiunity to answer and defend against the allegations set forth
above. i you do net appear, you will be held in default and subjectad to maximum penalties.,

For more Information. To reschedule your hearing er inquire about the case status, call the Environmental Contrel Board at the numbers listed above, For
information on certifying correction of this violation, read instructions on the Certificate of Correction form, call the Department of Buildings at 311, or down-
load the “ECB Violation Reference Guide” in the Reference Materials section at www.nyc.govfbuildqus.

issuing officer's last name, first initial (prirt) | personally observed the violalion(s) rged andfor vegjfied lhé'r exisigped through raview of

ﬁ C:)/l/ h‘i} . S“ deparimentaf records. /% é/ Z{
s % ‘91 é B C; Issuing officers sigﬂétur& v |

Badge number /y%’\ This slatemant is alfsrmedl.j/nqch/pena!ry of Wy. / 345?3799.,]

Supervisor's signature Vs

ORIGINAL - ECB COPY

ECB-PC (Rev, 906}



e —— - !
‘BUILDINGS a AR ETA b

NOTICE OF VIQLATIGN AND HEARING

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEFARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Violation No. 34574128J
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
Hi ,,JnL First namé {or entity name)

S #Aw T O Dot 4 |

" Heliing -_ N, Number and stieat City
(e 2 Ao N A b

nal mailing to be sent {agent, care of, other);
First nama I Last name Company

Stata Zipy coda

Bl gt CCAVIEY /=
A

Number and sireet ICily lS(ate I Zip coda

Commissioner's Order To Correct Violations

Place of occurrence Boro Date of violation Type . Dist.  |Code No.
299 QUrMPTAV STACAT |\ Br lol/zloz] ¢ gl SO o7
Consiruction lype No. of slories Biock Lat éccupancy at i Wn;% Basis of vislation L
T AR CYR IR Y VYA P B8/ 79

Based upon the inspection of the premises and/or records of the Deparimerit, the undersigned h/'é determined that you are in violation of the seclions of I
cited below, of Titie 26 andfor 27 of the NYC Administrative Code, and the Zoning Resolution,

Computer No/ Provisian P— e /ﬂ zardous | L Second offense
Infaeton Coda of o Violating conditions observed a Prior ECS violation

B | I 18] L8 1N g rléD [ro geegpirnicy
A A s T fon. AorA W 4
AL LA Bt PP PRVED N g (Pdel @~
fporaici s JOTAD: [Byi, oy > ewr
b RS LA conDY Srari RAe, ppojen Lidaces
PPLIVED For R Fopudic s &8 7 [REKI DAk Ao o
PLTENED [Cor//6rerisd 70 1D TRI Loont S tors rir
Stardd! I eSS [ B it ond D 0 LA T N
LS L Bl ey Mpush 1o rators LioanSE o PN 2P

Remedy: 'Dzycdn/ﬂngfu,é LLCABrAAL  (oaf DA BT A
et i

"
M ,25-126.1 {B){i} | Per day penalty for violalion of section 27-118.1 x Fd units added.
4 The Commissioner of the Depariment of Buildings drders that you correct these conditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE L/Sq[ / / ,’/{/ it the Cerlificate of Correction {for a “cure”} is not received by tha date indicated to the left or is not
DATE / 1 approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZ ARDOUS OR SECOND

OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
At the hearing, you have the oplion to ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

contest or admit the violation, If a
“cure date” appears in the box above, |Heating date IQ GCf ¢ ¥/ Oﬂ at 0:30 AM [0 1:30 PM [ Other
you have the additicnal option to admit
the violation and certify correction by Environmental Control Beard hearing locatians:

the cure date, resulting in a finding of |3 Gueens, (718) 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenue, 1st §i.

“in violation,” bt no hearing or penalty, |71 Manhattan,  (212) 361-1400 - 66 John Street, 10th fi.

Also, depending on the lype of viela- T Brocklyn, (718) 875-7428 - 233 Schermerhorn Streat, 11th I,
tion, you may be eligible to accept a 1 Bronx, {718} 579-8844 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, 6th 1l

slipufation. For more information, s8e |7 Staten Istand, (212) 361-1400 - 350 5t. Marks Place, 15t fl.
reverse side of the yellow copy of the _ . )
. . . . Proceedings will be held under aulharity of the NYC Charter section 1404 and rules pramulgated thereunder at
Notice ot Violation and Hearing”. 15 RCNY Chapler 31. This hearing is your opportunity lo answer and delsnd against the allegations set forth
above. If you do not appear, you wili be held in default and subjacted to maximum penalties.

For more information. To reschedule your hearing or inquire about the case stalus, call the Environmental Control Board at the nurmiers lisied above. For
information an certilying correction of this viclation, read instructions on the Certificate of Correction form, call the Department of Buildings at 311, or dawn-
load the “ECB Violation Reference Guide® in the Reference Materials section at www.nyc.gev/buildings.

lssykmy officer’s fast name, first initial (print) | personally chserved the violali i ence Lhrough review of
4'4 [ ,\r. departmenial records.
V4 /
L L/ cjl cjl 5 L 2| Gi 1ssuing officer's signature _
Badge number nit Code This statement is affir pem%equm / 245741264

o
Supervisor's signature £ ,/L//

ORIGINAL - ECB CGPY ECB-PC (Rev. S/06}
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COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 2005 O 6 S Violation No. 34569370P
QF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
A b First name {ar entlty nama) Last name
Res KEQveE OgviS
[:];Mall[ﬁ g g... | Number and street g City P X State Y 2lp ood;’ 9
. (Chazk T Sama:add) —ac 7A 20 AY | roys9-|
gs place of detarrenchy: 8 s Eas7 /KD STREET )
7207
Additianal maiiing to ba sent (agent, care of, ather):
- First name I Lasl nama ] Company
Number and strat |CEty ] |5ta|e I Zip code
Commissioner's Order To Correct Violations
Place of occurrence Boro Date of viotation Type Dist. | Code No.
Jo& €57 /ED STREET | gr¥X. | o4 j24707 | ¢ s7A s¢ | ol
Construction type No. of storfes Block . Loi Occupangy &t time of in tien / Basis of violation
2¢82. | 20 OWELL/NG / SROS, |chrer SPeeial

& LTER
Based upon the inspection of the premises and/or records of the Depariment, the undarsgn‘gcf has determined that you are in violation of the sections of law
clted belaw, of Tille 26 and/ar 27 of the NYC Administralive Cade, and the Zoning Resolution.

{1 Second oHense

Computer No./ Provision i i i azardou
Violating conditions observed | ®H S | Prior ECB violation #

Infraction Gade of Taw

REIDEVCE ALTERED JoR 0 COURPINCY AY ARl Timind 7rire
LEZALLY AARINED ® gfF Fawit/€s, (Mo T 2358
BQ7 |pg-izal | FMeiCaTES  LE50ilY (4AACOVEY FoR R SaawsdrES,
x4 () | s it s DECEDNY GRS R ES 10 OvCE 7S

T

AP N VoW QLTEXEY Pt ooCuswencyY AY owe Frre /Y] ool

B@s | 27-16.1

5

. s@els & X/om ELETS  ITHEITER, JLTEQTVoN wnekl NoTED: SEQND  Frooxd
| ENTIRE  SuaDIVIDED O  Oecard md@  Shele. ewci wiTH SEFRHTE
LiCBmG OQEVICES CloR/ve KITOeN & LaTly v Jane cgvel .

Remedy: U&7/  PeCn/7  F FLNSIELE s LETTHOLE PRELEES, 7O
PR I6E  LEGAL  ConiTVen S,

@ 26-126.1 (e}(i) | Per day penalty for violation of section 27-118.1 x + units added,

Tne Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these conditions and file a certificats of such correction.

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE HAZAR00pS —, if the Certificate of Correction {for a "sure”) is not received by the date indicated 1o the loft or is not
DATE approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDOUS OR SECOND
OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
ENVIRONMENTAL CCNTROL BOARD {ECB) ON:

Al the hearing, you have the option 1o

contest or admit the violation. i a
: "cure date” appears In the box apove, | Hearing date{ { / o /Ei"] at M10:30 AM O 1:30PM OOther____ |
i you have the additional option 1o admit

the: violation and certify correction by | Environmental Gontrol Board hearing locations: .
the cure date, resulting in a finding of |0 Gueens, {718) 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenua, ist i,

} “in violation,” but no hearing or penaliy. {C] Manhattan,  {212) 351-1400 - 66 John Street, 10th fl,

* Alsa, depending on the type of vioka- |11 Brooklyn, (718) 875-7428 - 233 Schermerhorn Straet, $1th 11,
tion, you may be eligible to accept a ¥ Bronx, (718) 579-6845 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, &th 1l
stipulation. For more information, see | $taten Istand, (212) 361-1400 - 350 S1. Marks Place, Tstfl.

i reverse side of the yellow copy of the

“Notice of Violation and Hearing".

Procsedings will be held under authority of the NYC Charter section 1404 and ruies promuigated thereunder at
15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your opportunlty to answer and defend against the allegations set forth
above, I you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum penalties,

For more Information. To reschedule your hearing or inquire about the case stalus, call the Environmental Control Board at the numbers lisied above., For
intarmation on cerlifying correction of this violation, read instructions on the Certificate of Correction form, call the Department of Buildings at 311, or down-
load the "ECB Violation Refersnca Guide™ in the Reference Materials section at www.nyc.gov/buiidings. -

lasuing officer's Iast name, first initiaf {print) } personally observed the violation(s} charged and/or verified their existence through review of
oy . deparimental records, :
chygser, S ° i
L4 1€ 10 |3 | | 1= P t9fuing officer's signature

Badge number -Unit Code his staternant is affirmed under panally of perjury. 34569370P

Supervisor's signalure v/t‘g//{v 5 % 3 0 63 nl!i [

ORIGINAL - ECB COPY

ECB-PC (Rev. 9/06)
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COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Viclation No. 34568414N
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
32 *-{ First name {ar antity nama) . Lasl name [
LeANE Tl
Number and strast Cly State Zip code

Additional mailing to be sent {agent, care of, other): .
! C T T First nama |Lasl nama Company —I

Number and streat . ICiw ISIala | Zip cade

Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations

Place of occurrence Boro Date of vialation Type Dist, | Code No.
0l Spaw AP Cser | Y |05 10%0] [ |03 ey |25
Construction ty) - No. of storles Block Lot Qccupancy at time of inspection Basis of violatio
P/ ‘ 8| 2o Z- il 2 B2

Based vpon the inspection of the premises and/or records of the Dapartment, the undersigned has'determined that\you are in viotation &1 the sections of law
cited below, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Administrative Cade, and the Zoning Resclution.

i . . ot Second offense
Computer No.f Provision Violating conditions abserved )Qlazardous H

infraction Code of law Priar ECB violation #

po% b %FAMW@WMWMLMZMW@P%@S
0 7’5’ Feorl oo ez e WHews wamagedred,

e Bere Poorl g 3 Boive ewtsh 48
AN B RO Hee The pite e2cpe YT previDE
B e 2ed Mesars oF_sagess . v flewe Eém—f%&
elinpmre - lecle Thaa TeNROT lagles At pdh TS
D Erdus do P DS BoRRE pov ad LepsT TAE NOOT
7 peomd W 1TW Mo LUEM‘D&L@‘ AT U d o

Remedy: )yg\)m RE“%MV&G}/ MemanS or= E?S?E’% -

D | 26-126.1 (e){i) ‘ Per day penalty for violation of section 27-118.1 x units added.

The Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these conditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE |WVDD0 U S —I If the Certificate of Correction (for 2 "cure™ is not received by the date indicated 1o the lsft or is not
DATE approved by the Department or iF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDOUS Of SECOND

GFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
Al lhe hearing, you have the option to ENVIRCNMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

contest or admit the violation. if a ' : :

“cure date” appears in the hox above, |Hearing date Lo7 I 66 ) 07 t atpf.{b:st} AM O 1:30 PM [ Other

you have the additional option to admit

the viclation and certify correction by | Environmental Control Board Rearing locations: :

; the cure date, resulting in a finding of [ Queens, (718} 298-7300 - 144-06 §4th Avenus, 151 fl.

“in violation," but no hearing or penalty. [JManhattan,  (212) 361-1400 - 66 John Street, 10tk fl,

Also, depending on the type of viola- O Braoklyn, (718) B75-7424 - 233 Schermarhorn Strest, 11th fl.

tion, you may be eligible to accept a ronx, (718) 579-6B44 - 1932 Arthur Avenus, Bth fl

stiputation. For more infarmation, see /7 Staten Island, {212) 361-1400 - 350 5t Marks Place. 1stil.

| :zﬁ;j: é’;‘ﬁ;;:;i iii;oﬁ:;rﬁ’x;.f the Proceadings will be held under authority of the NYC Charler section 1404 and rules promulgated thereundar at

. 15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your opportunity ta answer and defend agalnst the allegations set forth
‘ above. If you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum penalties.

For more information, To reschedule your hearing er inquire about tha case status, call the Environmental Gontrol Board at the numbars listed abova, Far
information on certifying correction of this violation, read instructions on the Certiticate of Correction form, call the Department of Buildings at 311, or down-
load the "ECB Violation Reference Guide" in the Reference Materials section at www.nyz.gov/buildings.

ssyg officer's tast name, first initial (print) { personally abserved the violation(s) rged and/or verified their éx[stence through raview of
AN c - departmental records.
!'f q’}[% / |71 '2,1-C_}- Tssuing officers signaturs

Badge number Unit Code This statement is affirmed under penatty o@rjury.

34568414N
el l7
. / ﬂ / 7 / L/ OéiGINAL- ECB CCPY . (ECB-PC (Fav. 5106)

Supervisor's signature
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COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 20050 65 Violation No. 34569373K
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRQONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD

First name (or entity name) Last name
Hes KEave Pavis
TN ad a} Number and street . 77? . 7__ 4 Clty, - 6 £t9 State y Zp cod‘;
Cif siTie'adress - S STREE K A A DY 5
a5 place of occltrence) {906 Ers7T /C
;707
Additionat mailing to be sent (agent, care of, other):
" s B First name |Lasl nama ICompany
Number and slrest ICily |Slala ]Zip code
Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations
Flace of oecurrence Boro Date of violation Type Dist.  |Coda No.
806  &as7T /6D STREET | BeX. | g4/z24/07 | ¢ |svEl se | o4
Construction type No. of slories Block Lot Oc::upan? at fimg of Inspeq(ign Basis of violalion
%) ol Fe0 S
L 2 2682 | 20 | Quers arrne | CHIEFR So&C/

Based upon tha inspection of the premises andior records of the Depariment, the undersigned has determined that you are in violation of the sections of law
cited below, of Tille 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Administrative Code, and the Zoning Resolution.

. . d oHfensa
Computer Na./ Provision Haza [ Secen
Infeaction Coda of law Violating conditions observed | & Hazardous | P00 0 leee

Q& RE  To MAWTAIN BUHOWGE, OEFSETS o7 Ent
ErRST Floo@ £L5A4F€ Pazecqj ConCPETE SLaf
CRmck&p & Cella @SN G, LoNERETE STERS £
ECICL. WALl (BLIOSINE O Resos Qoo ALOLE
I OalCET  OF Edilear G,

REA | 27727

Vi
Remedy: KEPAS) REFLQCE PrpCly AT  REme@  Zrsercord 7ol

B 26-126.1 {e)(i} ‘ Par day penalty for violation of section 27-118,1 x uhits added.

The Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these conditions and file a certiticate of such correclion.

Resolution options Hearing information
CURE LH Zh R OO S if the Certificate of Correction {for a “sure”) is not received by the date indicated to the left or is noi
DATE “ i approved by the Department or iIF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDOUS OR SECOND

OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
Al the hearing, you have the option to ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRCL BOARD (ECB) ON:

i contest or admit the vioiation. If a
“cure date” appears in the hox above, |Hearing date l <K / 'Lj /Dj] at 3§ 10:30 AM [3 1:30 PM I Other

you have the additional option 1o admit b

- the viciation and certify correction by | Environmental Gontrol Board hearing locations;

the cure date, resulting in a finding ¢t | Queens, ~ {718) 288-7300 - 144-06 94tk Avenue, 1stl.

“in viotation,” but ne hearing or penalty. [T Manhattan,  (212) 361-1400 - 66 John Street, 10th B,

Also, depending on the type of viola- |0 Brookiyn, (718) 875-7428 - 232 Scharmerhorn Street, 11th I,

tion, you may be eligible to accept a ® Bronx, (718) 579-6844 - 1332 Arthur Avenua, 6ih 1|

stiputation. For more information, see | Staten Island, (212} 361-1400 - 350 St. Marks Place, 1st 1],

:Z\:::irss osflci,?i;;:i';i i?\l?ﬁ:;r?:g?f the Proceedings wili ba held 3.|nder guih_urily of the NYC.Charter section 1404 and ru!es prumulgate_d thareunder at

35 AGNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your oppertunity 10 answer and delend against the allegations set forth
above. If you do not appear, you wilf be held in default and subjected to maximurn penalties. -

For more information. To raschedula your hearing or inquire about the case slatus, ealt the Environmental Control Board &t the numbers listad above. For
information on certifying correction of this violation, read instructions on the Cerfilicata of Carrection form, caff the Department of Buildings at 311, or down-
load the “EGB Violation Reference Guide” in the Reference Materials section af www.nye.gov/buildings.

lesting officer's last name, first initial {print) I personally observed the vioiation(s) charged and/or verifiad their existerce through review of
QHUE aond s <. departmental records. : . %

118,03 5P Issping officer's signature _-m

Badge number | ‘Unit Cods //‘JJS staterment is affirmed under penalty of perjury. 34569373K

‘ 3063 "W

CRIGINAL - ECB CoPY

Supervisar's signature

ECB-PC (Rev. 9/08)
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COMMISSIONER OF THE DEFARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND HEARING
2006722

AR

Violation No. 34569098P

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD

First name [or entity name) Last name
cAacl 7 - SLATERS
) Number and street . Chy Slatg - Zip code _
(CheEki a1 sy &30 FANE  STREET ErRos X A P L
as plack of aceurretice) .
&9 L7
Additional mailing {0 be sent (agenl, care af, other):
First name I Lasl nama I Company
| Mumber and street lCity IStale lZip code
Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations
Piace of occurrence Bero Date of violallon Type Dist. | Code No.
&30 Fant  SteL&ET geX. |04 jz4 107 | ¢ istA| s | OF
Construction type No. of stories Block Lot Qccupancy/at fime of Inspection Basis of violation
T 7 roltles| 2766 /132 | swo Lok €2ESS CHrEr SPECIAL
w7

Based upen the inspection of the premises and/or records of the Department, the undersigned has determined that you are in violation of the sections of law
cited below, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Administrativa Code, and the Zoning Resolution.

Computer No./ Froviglon i lat ; (] Second offense
I raction Code o o Viclating conditions observed | ¥ Hazardous Prior ECE viciation §
07 207 CCCY P ConmCay To 7347 ALlloWdw gY  vie
£ 27~ ;

CERTHACNTE, OF 0CCUmo /Sy ¥ 74 ad-, zickesl.

OCCU Loy ANOTEDS

CELLAR  ORDINGEY USE  ComVOeTED

7o Aan Seo. 2SS

Flaerd L ETal AP7T foavdATE 7o

Ll TS R R

SECNT Lrooed LAl Tho ACTS.

CoMVanrery 7o

4 HEMELELS SpELiTEy WiTH TEW gSowk LEpS.

I Remedy:

BiSCuenTrwe . ToeléTol

&SE o

Dar el OERTT 8/ pOCUPA~NCY

G ' 26-128.1 (e}() | Per day penalty for viclation of section 27-138.1 x

units added.

The Commissicner of the Department of Bulldings orders that you correct these cenditions and file a certificate of such tarraction.

Resoiution options

Hearing information

CURE
DATE

!i/ag-/-em 0 ¢S

approved by the Department or

If the Certificate of Correction (for a “cure") is not received by the date indicatad to the left or is not

OFFENSE VIOLATICN, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE

IFF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDOUS OR SECOND

At the hearing, you have the option 1o
contest or admit the violation, If a
""cLire date” appears in the box above,
you have the additiona’ option to admit
the violation and certity correction by
the cure date, resuiting in a finding of
“in viotation," but no hearing or penaity.
Also, depending on the typa of viala-
tion, you may be eligitfe to accept a

: stiptfation. For more information, see
reverse side of the yellow copy of the
“Notice of Violation and Hearing®.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

Hearing datei T / (L /m {ai ®10:30 AM [0 1:30 PM [0 Other
> 7

Environmental Coi
(1 Queens,

J Manhattan,

0O Brookiyn,

™ Bronx,

3 Staten Island,

Proceedings will ba held under authority of the NYC Charler saction 1404 znd rules promuigated thereunder at
15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your opporiunity to answer and defsnd against the allegations sst forth
above. H you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected te maximum penalties,

nirol Board hearing locations:
{718) 298-7300 - 144-06 94ih Avenue, 1st I,
{212) 361-1400 - £6 John Street, 10th fl,

(718) 875-7428 - 233 Schermethorn Streat, 11th fl.

(718} 579-6844 - 1932 Arthur Averua, Bih fl
{212} 361-1400 - 350 51 Marks Place, 15t {1,

information on cerlifying correction of this violation, rear instructions on
load the "ECB Viofation Reference Guide” in the Reference Materials section at www.nye.gov/buildings,

For more information. To reschedule your hearing or inguire about the case status, call the Environmental Control Board at the numbers fisted above. For
tha Certilicate of Correction form, call the Department of Buiidings at 311, or down-

Issuing officer’s last name, first initial {print}

i personally abserved the violation(s

) charged and/or verified their existence 1hroﬁgh review of

Ol LEBe .-/J £, departmental records. /
(L€ 1232 | 18,P - lssuing officers slgnalure = o (8
Badge nurmber Unit Code 34569098P

7

Supervisor's signature

L

. /Thfs statement 75 affirmed under penafy(o! pariury.
A '
tead 3063 4

ORIGINAL - ECB COPY '

ECB-PC (Rev. 9/06)



/\
‘BUILDINGS VN TARRRRE AT

ICE OF VIOLATION AND HEARING -

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ... Violation No. 34578601H
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIEONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
T “+ | First name (er entily name) Lasl name
il SSVRIT O~ WKAR, COp
U Maliingjaddre 58 | Number and straet City | state Zip code
Checkif same dddrsss’
s orvenimnce; |12 Lds FULKON) SO B od logry INY e~
i - , N
Additional maillng 1o be sent (agent, care of, other):
- - First name ILasl name ICcmpany
Name G
tMalIan'éddi'e-aé"- 7| Humber and streel |C“v IStale | Zip code
Commissioner's Order To Correct Violations
Plgce of occurrence Boro Data of violation Typa Dist.  |Code Mo.
& KusesToN Anfe B jogrogior] ¢ |ogl ™ | ¢y

Construction type No. of giories Bloek Lot Occupancy af lima of i'nspecﬁan Basis of viclation
N 4" hod” | 5% SOHpLH

Based upon the ir;spection of the premises and/or records of the Dek)artmeni, the undersigned has determinad that you are in violatien! al the*6Ections ef §
ciled beiow, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Administrative Code, and the Zoning Resolution.

Computer No./ Provislon . I -D‘azardous [ Second affense
Infraction Code of law leaﬂng conditions observed Priar ECB viotation #

B Qg [Y-12Reanence AMTEben Por OCLUPArAIG) A% A
i DWWt NG F’ﬂmﬂfﬁ’b-:u e E86adll, P prd i

= PAhuaks Bulbinve Dot Rlecdens
INDCAE RESence 1 LE6ais, Apppdiel
4 | ER, Yo Ppubles Pep. Pl A FaTa) oF
X PhMiliss NEW PITERBD Por. SiMGLe Rodh
Gecupbiicn (TOT- 0% 22, @2.adns ), ALTERAT o)
Wil X, NOVEw ' WToder) R opaved

Reme&y:DLQQ__ONﬂ-NUS lL/{_/'%‘—é(A/[_, Ug& \

T

F*[Z/ I 26-126.1 (e}{i) 'Per day penalty for violation of section 27-118.1 x Eﬁ E units added.

The Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these conditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Resolution opticns Hearing information
CURE [ ; f ~ | 1 the Certificate of Correction (far & “cure”) is not received by the date indicated to the left or is not
DATE / ! | approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDQUS OR SECOND

OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
At the hearing, you have the option to ENVIRONMENTAL CCNTROL BOARD {(ECB) ON:

contest or admit the violation. f a g
“cure date” appears in the box above, Hearing date IE_R / \ {5 /é-ﬂ at B/10:30 AM O 1:30 PM [ Other
you have the additional option 1o admit y .

the violation ang cartify correction by Environmentai Control Board hearing locations:

the cure date, resulting in a finding of |3 Queens, (718) 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenus, 15t fl.

“in violation,” but no hearing or penalty. 10 Manhattan,  (212) 361-1400 - 66 John Streal, 10th 11,

Also, depending on the type of vicla- l}aﬁoklyn, (718) 875-7428 - 233 Schermerhorn Strast, 11:h 1|,

tion, you may be eligible to accept a {1 Bronx, {718} 579-6844 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, 6ih fl

stipulation. For more information, see | Staten lsland, (212} 361-1400 - 350 St. Marks Place, 1st .

Z:\:;ir:: ;C\E;;;::;i i?::fﬁ:;ﬁ:;f the Proceedings wilt ba held under authority of the NYG Charter section 1404 and rules promulgaied thereunder at

15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your opportunity to answer and defend against the allegations set forth
above. If you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum penaliies.

For more information. To reschediule your hearing or inqulre about the case status, call the Environmental Control Board at the numbers listed abova. For
infermation on cerlifying correction of this violation, read instructions on the Cerlificate of Correction form, call the Department of Buildings at 311, of down-
load the "ECB Violation Reference Guide” in the Reference Materials section at www.nyc.govibuiidings. .

tesuing officers last name, first initial (prin\ I personally ebserved the violation(s) charged and/or verified their'exi-e.lance through review of
~ ’ A N 4 . ?g— dapartmental records. :

L i 4{-‘2_;] lssuing officer's signature 1) rM -

Badge namber I oded. This statement is affirmed undfr penalty of perjury. 34578601 H

Supervisor's signature r

ECB-PC (Rev. 8/06)
CRIGINAL - ECB GOPY (e SI06)



ECB Violation Details

Page 1 of |

EBU!LDINGS clwoysgopen

B3 CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Violation Detalls
Pramlizesa: 1107 PUTHAM AVENUE BROOKLYN
ECB Viol Humber: 34570101P VIOL ACTIVE

Status: NO COMPL RECORD

Filed At: 1107 PUTNAM AVENUE | BKN | NY 11221 Block: 3366 Lot 55
Respondent Info:

CBE: 304
CARTER BERNICE . 1107 PUTNAR AVENUE , BK, NY 11221 GEQ Flag: 1
Viol ssue Date: 0472412007 Delivered Date: 06/14/2007
Vicl Type: CHN - CONSTRUCTION DOB Viaf Number: 042407CSTFSCO8
Issuing insp 10: 1803 Tax Lien Serv: NG
Device Type: Device Number: 3076853
Sched Hrg Date: 08/06/2007 Hsearlng Time: 10:30 Locatlon: BRN
Amount imposed: $2,500.00 Amount Pald: $0.00
Hearing Status: F - DEFAULT Compl Status: N - NO COMPL RECORD
Compi By Date: 09122007 Compl Mat Flag:
Compl Met Date: Viol Sevaerity: A - HIGH
Infraction Codes:
BH7 27-217 CCCUPANCY CONTRARY TO C OF O BUILDING CEPARTMENT RECORDS
Dascription of Violation:
QOCCUPANCY CONTRARY TO THAT ALLOWED BY THE HPD RECORDS. ILLEGAL OCCUPAN
CY NOTED: LEGAL 6 FAMILY DWELLING NOW CONVERTED TO AN ILLEGAL HOMELESS
SHELTER THROQUGHOUT W/4-6 BEDS. REMEDY:DISCONTINUE ILLEGAL USE OR AMEND
Higtorical Event Dates;
CUR: HRG: COM; DEF: 0B/13/2007 STIP ACC:
AJR: ASG: WRI: Cominsp: Comdoc:

if you have any questions please review these Frequentiy Asked Questlons, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ECBQueryByNumberServiet?requestid=2&ecbin=3457...  9/4/2007



w /\
:BUILDINGS ARG B

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND HEARING

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Violation No. 34532388Y
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
i L
*%! gé- First name (or entlly name) ast pame
—15\

DOREATHA AL,‘”S'\'OI\L

7t Number and street - City - Stals Zip code

199 HALSEY <t Bllvn NY el

Addmon Ima:fmg to be sent {agent, care of, other):
2 First name | Last name l Company

| Number and street |City |Elam lZip cade

Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations

Place of ocourrence Horo Date of violatian Type Dist. [ Code No.
49 RALSEY <T- Bk |OX/01/06 ¢ [03IREG | T!

Coastruction type No. of staries Block Lot Qccupancy at time of laspection Bagis of violation .

NON-FIREPRoSE | 4 11824 | | [MILTI-FAMLY |51 646649

Based upon the Inspection of the premises andfor records of the Department, the undersigned has determined that you are in violation of the sections of law
cited below, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Administrative Code, and the Zening Resolution.

1 Second offense
Prior ECB viotation #

BOT 99-127 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PARTS OF BU(LDING-
NOTED:!SHEET ROck CEILING SAGGING DVE TD
WATER DAMAGE, wiTH HOLE Z'x 7} s .(ApPRex
_ ExPoS (NG  lWwoah JOISTS AT GReIND Puoo,e
Y ESTIBULE ENTRANCE NEAR HALL WAY.

C°"N"':”‘E’ P’;“l':if'” Violating conditions observed 3 Hazardous

Remedy: RE PAIR AND /OR  REPLACE DETECTINE CEILIN(.

! 26-128.1 (e)(i) ! Par day penalty for violatlon of section 27-118.1 x units added.

The Commissioner of the Department of Buiidings orders that you correct these conditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE 0q 10& /0 le If the Certificate of Correction (for a “cure”) is not received by the dale indleated 10 the left or is not
DATE approved by the Department or [F YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDCOUS OR SECOND
OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

At the hearing, you have the option to
contest or admit the violation. If a
“cure date” appears in the box abave, |Hearing date [OF [ 2.G /OG | at 8/10:30 AM [ 1:30 PM [ Other
you have the additional option to admit
the violation and certify cerrection by | Envirenmental Control Board hearing focations:

the cure date, resulting in 2 finding of |0 Queens, (718} 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenue, 1stfl,

“in violation,” bu! no hearing or penalty. | Manhattan,  {212) 361-1400 - 66 John Sireet, 1010 1],

Also, depending on the type of viola- | [¥Brookiyn, (718) B75-7428 - 233 Schermarhorn Street, 1ith 1.
tion, you may be eligile fo accept a O Brenx, (718) 579-6844 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, 6th 1l
stipulation. For-more information, see |3 Staten Istand, (212) 361-1400 - 350 St. Marks Place, 1st fl.

reverse side of the yellow copy of the
“Motice of Viclation and Hearing".

Proceedings will be held under autherity of the NYC Charter section 1404 and rules promulgated thereunder at
15 RCNY Chapter 31, This haaringis your opportunity to answer and defend agalnst the aliegations set forth
abave, If you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum panaities.

For more information. To rescheduls your hearing or inguire about the case status, call the Environmental Control Board at the numbers listed above, For
infarmatior: on certifying ¢orrection of this violation, read inslrucnons on the Certilicata of Comection form, call the Department of Bulidings at 311, or go to
www.nye.govibuildings.

Issuing officer’s last name, first initiad (print} I persenalty observed the violation(s} charged ancfor verified their exislence through review of

@‘E g"f £ . departmental records.
i

| Q—JQ— ig |g { | g |C- | Issuing officer's signature %ﬁ’@r‘n
under penalty of é)e)llury i

Badge number Umt Code This statement is affimmed 3
. ,%f 34532388Y

Supervisor's signature

ECB-PC (Rev. 10/04)
ORIGINAL - ECB COPY
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:BUILDINGS — ARER e

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND HEARING

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Violation No. 34542269K
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD

First nama (or entity nama)

S MBR ﬁ* Ve ” H;BOJ,‘/,{,,(/

Number and streat e oy oo ] stare Zip code
/1:20
Acidmonal maiting to be sent (agent, care of, other):
First name I Last name ]Gompany
MNumber and street | Chty ISlale I Zip code
Commissioner's Order To Correct Violations
Place of occurrence Baro Data ol violation Type Dist, | Code Mo,

309 HARLIiN &Ton M VENIE| BK o?,;zf} lo¢ | & oS¢ (o7
Construction type Ho. of stories B Lot pancy ol lima af inspaction |Basis of viclation
o <" 399716y SRa 3000 76

- - P 7
Based upen tha inspection of the premises and/or records of the Depariment, the undersigned has determined that you are in violation of the sections of law
ciled below, of Title 26 and/or 27 of the NYC Adminislrative Code, and the Zoning Resalulion.

Computer Provisian . . e (1 Second offense
foiy of law Violating conditions observed Mazardous | LN ation #

605 27,//}‘! /e.é\_?:D[m/C@ AT EARED /’GR ﬁodUﬁ?MCy AT 4

DIttt N & Foh MIRLE TiHms THL Aﬁé,gj&
APPRIVED NUMPBER OF FArt L1465 , Aot
Buied ,ne DEPT RACIADS INDicarc RASpancd
: : AhGpeey APPRIVAD [FOR A FaAmicp¢. KeSn
waé NIW ACTELLD INTO 1S SRO RooMS twiri
SARED [ reasns [ 6 45 570 w/ym//c AT CARUAR, 2 3 pc
BATMAI NS AT ANN  (lookl Awn ] 3 po_frrainoo ol e
FrRST ok . K irckands [Roivdaltd r-;ea,vr /s;/?n//) Foogd S
Remedy: ) /SCINT YN 0 L CEGAL ISk FIETR N 7%

m I 26-126.1 (g)(i) lPer day penalty for violaticn of section 27-118.1 x l 3 unils added.
[

The Commissioner of the Department of Buildings orders that you correct these conditions ard file a certificate of such correction.

[

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE | / / ‘ It the Certificate of Correction (for a “cure™) is not received by the date indicated ta the laft of is not
paTE LI+ ! /A !/ 2. | | approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH & HAZAHDOUS OR SECOND

OFFENSE VIGLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE

At the hearing, you have the option to ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

contast or admit the violation. If a
“cure dale” appears in the box above, |Hearing date
you have {he additiona! option to ad¢mit
the violation and certify correction by | Environmental Contral Board hearing locations:

the cure date, resulting in a finding of |2 Queens, (718) 298-7300 - 144-06 94th Averce, 1stil.

“in violation,” but no hearing or penalty. | Manhattan,  (212) 3611400 - 66 John Slreet, 10th A,

Also, depending on the type of viola- ,@Bmaklyn. (718) B75-7428 - 233 Schermerhorn Strest, 11th 1l.
tion, you may ba eligible to accept a 1o Bronx, (718) 579-6844 - 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bth fi
stipulation. For more information, see | [ Staten laland, (212) 381-1400 - 350 St. Marks Place, 15t {1,
reverse side of the yellow copy of the
“Notice of Victation and Hearing”.

2t toe fat ‘alﬁ'lO:SOAM O 1:30 PM [J Gther

Proceadings will be held under authority of the NYG Gharter section 1404 and rules promulgated theraunder at
15 RCNY Chapter 31. This hearing is your opportunity to answer and dafend against the allegations set forth
above,  you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum penalties.

For mere information. Yo teschedule your hearing or inquire about the case status, cal the Environmentat Gontrof Board at the pumbers listed above. For
infarmation on certifying correction of this violation, read insfructions on the c-rmlcata oi Correction 1orm calk tha Dapanmani of Buildings at 211, or ga to
www.nyc.gov/buildings. :

s) charged and/or verified t

Tssuing officer's last name, 1‘=r§1 Initia! (print) | personally Qbéerved tha"yiolal

oy A . departmental records.
7 7
L1 /LN A

Badge number

i existence through review of

Issuing officer's signature

This statament is amrmaya_e'r genaffﬁer;ury

34542269K

ECB-PC {Rev. 10/04)

Supervisor's signature




ECB Violation Details Page ot |

gov

always open

CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FUR BUILDINGS NEWS

NYC Department of Buildings
ECB Violation Detalls

Premises: 361 VERNON AVENUE BROOKLYN BIN: 3042908 Block: 1
ECB Viol Number: 34537220N VIOL ACTIVE Status: NO CON
Filed At: 361 VERNGN AVENUE , BKN , NY 11208 Block: 1586 l.of: 80
Respondent Info: cB: 303

HOYER YVETTE . 724 EAST 216 STREET , BK , NY 10467 GEO Flag: 1

Viol Issue Date: 09/22/2006 Delivered Date: 09/22/2006

Viol Type: CN - CONSTRUCTION DOB Viol Number: 092206C03GWO3

Issuing Insp ID: 2174 Tax Lien Serv: NO

Device Type: Device Number: 3042908

Sched Hrg Date: 03/03/2008 Hearing Time: 8:30 Location: BKN
Amount Imposed: $2,500.00 Amount Paid: $0.00

Hearing Status: F - DEFAULT Compl Status: N - NO COMPL RECORD

Compl By Date: 12/13/2008 Compl Met Flag:

Compl Met Date: Viol Severity: A-HIGH

Infraction Codes:
B0O8 27-3565 FAIL TO PROVIDE 2 MEANS OF EGRESS FROM ROOM/SPACE WHERE R

Description of Violation:

FAILURE TO PROVIDE AT LEAST TWO MEANS OF EGRESS-HAZARDOUS:AT A THREE S

TORIED BRICK FRAMED STRUCTURE @ THE 3RD FLR TWO ROOMS @ THE FRNT OF BL
DG FAIL TO HAVE THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS.REMEDY :PROVIDE TWO MEANS

Historical Event Dates:
CUR: HRG: COM: DEF: 11/13/2006 STIP ACC:
AJR: ASG: WRE: Cominsp: Comdoc:

If you have any questions please review these Freauently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen
Service Center by dialing 311 or (212} NEW YORK cutside of Now York City

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ECBQueryByNumberServlet?requestid=2&ecbin=345...  1/14/2008
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:BUILDINGS VRO AN Rt

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND HEARING

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Violation No. 34569369+
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, PETITIONER, AGAINST 3 38?@7 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD

e %] First nama {ot entity name) Last name
Re SERGE CralloTin’
[} Malling B Number and street City ’ . fstats Zip code
Oneckii sameaddtéss’| 522 RECFeCe  AUENDE BRoogLY Al jiz226-
as-place of oetiifferice -
soo3
Additional mailing 10 be sent {agamt, cara of, other):
- | First name Last name ICompany
Number and streal ICity ‘ IStata ] I Zip coda
Commissioner’s Order To Correct Violations
Place of occurrence ) Boro Date: of vilatlon Type Dist. | Code No.
232/ BED Focg  AVEVIE BRLYN.| 04 23107 | © 7= s¢ 15
Construction type No. of stories Block Lat “Jccupancy al lime of inspeciion Basis of viclation
e 3 5127 | 75 | tomerEss swerree | cmiers Soiial.

Based upen the inspestion of the premises andfor recards of the Departimant, the-undersigned has determined that you are In viclation of the sections of law
clled below, of Title 26 andfor 27 of the NYG Administrative Code, and the Zoning Resolut on.

(1 Second oHanse
Prior ECB viclation #

QCCUPAVCY CovTaY T THIT AllaWep &Y Tw&
CERTIFICATE  OF oCcsiivCY ® 302 0B5287F
TLLETAL OCCUPRNCY AoTEA: (LGNl THCLE  Pnrtily
OWELLINE Ao Cow V& 7Ly  ENTIoE T0 A Llsmdro dds
““ SHELTER WITH  &Leve Riwvi aawsS B owve B,

Computer Mo./ frrovision . . i~ . 4
Infraction Coda of law Viaolating conditions observed | I8 Hazardous

BH7 | z7-2/7

Inemedy; Discur T/ 0E FLileds. o5& o Amgwo CEEFL . 0F SCOUPANCY,

D |25-1 26.9 (e)d) | Per day penalty for violation of section 27-118.1 x units added,

The Commissicner of the Department of Buiidings arders that you correct these conditions and file a certificate of such correction.

Resolution options Hearing information

CURE L HA Zhe Dogis It the Certificate of Correction (for a “cure”) is not received by the date indicated to the left or is not
DATE approved by the Department or IF YOU ARE CHARGED WITH A HAZARDOUS OR SECOND
OFFENSE VIOLATION, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING AT THE
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD (ECB) ON:

Al the hearing, you have the option to
contest or admit the violation. If a
“cure date” appears in the box above, |Hearing date
you have the additional opticn to admit
the viclation and certify corraction by | Environmental Gontrol Board hearing iocations:

the cure date, resulting in a finding of |0 Queens, (718) 258-7300 - 144-06 94th Avenue, 1si #,

“in violation,” but no nearing or penalty. | Manhattan, (212) 361-1400 - 66 John Street, 10th 1.

Alsa, depending un ihe type of viola- | X Brooklyn, (718) 875-7428 - 233 Schermerhorn Strest, 111h f.
tion, you may be eligible to accept a O3 Bronx, (718) 579-6844 - 1932 Arlhur Avenue, Gth fi
stipufation. For mare Information, see  '0) Staten Istand, (212) 361-1400 - 350 St Marks Place, 15t fl.
reverse side of the yallow copy of the

%’h ;] b /@’ﬂ at M 10:30 AM [11:30 PM [ Other

“ N . . om Proceedings will he held under authority of the NYC Charter seclion 1404 and rules promuigated thereunder at
Motice of Viotation and Hearing™. 15 newy Chapter 31. This hearing is your oppartunity to answer and defend against the ailegations set forth
abave. If you do not appear, you will be held in default and subjected to maximum penalties.

For mare information. To reschedule your hearing or inquire about the case status, call the Environmental Corral Board at the numbers listed above. For
irformation on certifying correction of this vialation, read instrections on the Certificate of Correction form, cafl the Department of Bulidings at 311, or down-
load the "ECB Violaticn Reference Guide® in the Reference Materials saction at www.nye gevibuildings.

Issuing officer's tast name, first initia! (print) | pessonally observed the viotation(s) charged and/or verified their existence through review of
O lUEA 0N , =, departmental records.
1_! iﬁg 1 o ] 2 | | Issighg officers signature /"7{—%6

I_f C‘fo?a I TR statement is affirmed unde penaﬁpe(jury. 34569369H
Iz 3063

Badge number . '
CB-| 9!
/ ORIGINAL - ECB COPY ECB-PC (Rov.sitc)

Supervisor's signature




